
ICICI PRUDENTIAL LIFE INSURANCE CO. LTD.

FORM L-25- (i) : Geographical Distribution Channel - Individuals - YTD Date :- June 30 ,2019

No. of 

Policies

No. of Lives  Premium (Rs 

crore) 

 Sum Assured 

(Rs crore) 

No. of Policies No. of Lives  Premium (Rs 

crore) 

 Sum Assured 

(Rs crore) 

No. of 

Policies

No. of Lives  Premium (Rs 

crore) 

 Sum Assured 

(Rs crore) 

1 Andhra Pradesh 421                    405                2.5                   134.7                      2,087                   2,021                   19.1                   756.4                      2,508              2,426                21.6                  891.2                      

2 Arunachal Pradesh 24                      22                  0.2                   6.6                         58                        50                        0.6                     16.8                       82                   72                     0.8                    23.4                       

3 Assam 372                    365                2.2                   47.7                       1,595                   1,545                   13.5                   282.9                      1,967              1,910                15.7                  330.6                      

4 Bihar 1,343                 1,312             8.5                   185.4                      3,543                   3,432                   29.1                   761.0                      4,886              4,744                37.6                  946.4                      

5 Chattisgarh 423                    399                2.3                   74.3                       1,306                   1,254                   8.8                     313.7                      1,729              1,653                11.1                  388.0                      

6 Goa 66                      63                  0.5                   11.7                       354                      344                      3.5                     78.7                       420                 407                   4.1                    90.4                       

7 Gujarat 1,103                 1,078             7.6                   303.6                      7,571                   7,392                   96.3                   2,582.3                   8,674              8,470                103.9                2,885.9                   

8 Haryana 130                    128                0.9                   26.0                       3,373                   3,298                   43.8                   1,253.0                   3,503              3,426                44.7                  1,279.0                   

9 Himachal Pradesh 92                      93                  0.9                   16.9                       679                      674                      6.6                     130.0                      771                 767                   7.6                    146.9                      

10 Jammu & Kashmir 84                      82                  0.6                   12.7                       585                      572                      4.9                     98.6                       669                 654                   5.5                    111.2                      

11 Jharkhand 486                    471                3.7                   93.4                       1,401                   1,357                   12.4                   356.2                      1,887              1,828                16.1                  449.6                      

12 Karnataka 2,345                 2,310             7.0                   247.9                      6,566                   6,347                   102.3                 2,752.3                   8,911              8,657                109.3                3,000.2                   

13 Kerala 780                    776                7.6                   173.2                      4,752                   4,668                   62.6                   1,216.0                   5,532              5,444                70.2                  1,389.3                   

14 Madhya Pradesh 1,315                 1,267             6.2                   156.3                      3,538                   3,428                   27.1                   978.6                      4,853              4,695                33.4                  1,135.0                   

15 Maharashtra 14,554               14,424           20.8                 2,367.7                   38,276                 37,566                 325.4                 23,053.0                 52,830            51,990              346.1                25,420.7                 

16 Manipur 151                    144                0.8                   20.7                       385                      372                      2.7                     62.7                       536                 516                   3.5                    83.4                       

17 Meghalaya 31                      31                  0.3                   3.5                         154                      149                      1.4                     24.0                       185                 180                   1.7                    27.6                       

18 Mizoram 2                        1                    0.0                   0.4                         40                        38                        0.7                     8.5                         42                   39                     0.7                    8.9                         

19 Nagaland 36                      34                  0.2                   2.6                         146                      128                      1.1                     21.7                       182                 162                   1.2                    24.2                       

20 Orissa 1,612                 1,556             12.4                 243.4                      2,585                   2,541                   28.4                   561.7                      4,197              4,097                40.7                  805.1                      

21 Punjab 58                      58                  0.3                   10.8                       3,620                   3,515                   32.7                   843.9                      3,678              3,573                33.1                  854.7                      

22 Rajasthan 1,379                 1,265             10.2                 321.6                      4,821                   4,610                   46.5                   1,557.4                   6,200              5,875                56.7                  1,878.9                   

23 Sikkim 24                      21                  0.2                   3.3                         76                        74                        0.6                     11.3                       100                 95                     0.7                    14.6                       

24 Tamil Nadu 4,130                 4,086             11.2                 327.2                      10,350                 9,998                   139.8                 2,920.0                   14,480            14,084              151.0                3,247.1                   

25 Telangana 447                    428                2.2                   186.2                      4,545                   4,370                   53.3                   2,052.7                   4,992              4,798                55.5                  2,238.9                   

26 Tripura 64                      62                  0.3                   5.7                         273                      263                      1.8                     35.9                       337                 325                   2.1                    41.6                       

27 Uttar Pradesh 1,550                 1,512             11.5                 264.3                      7,774                   7,602                   88.1                   2,323.3                   9,324              9,114                99.6                  2,587.6                   

28 UttraKhand 168                    164                1.6                   33.8                       756                      744                      7.9                     261.2                      924                 908                   9.4                    295.0                      

29 West Bengal 1,754                 1,710             13.2                 252.2                      7,201                   6,958                   84.4                   1,609.9                   8,955              8,668                97.7                  1,862.1                   

30 Andaman & Nicobar Islands -                    -                 -                   -                         -                       -                       -                    -                         -                 -                    -                    -                         

31 Chandigarh 27                      27                  0.2                   4.3                         1,020                   992                      12.8                   394.7                      1,047              1,019                13.0                  398.9                      

32 Dadra & Nagrahaveli -                    -                 -                   -                         -                       -                       -                    -                         -                 -                    -                    -                         

33 Daman & Diu -                    -                 -                   -                         -                       -                       -                    -                         -                 -                    -                    -                         

34 Delhi 173                    172                1.1                   43.5                       8,446                   8,199                   133.9                 3,220.4                   8,619              8,371                135.0                3,263.9                   

35 Lakshadweep -                    -                 -                   -                         -                       -                       -                    -                         -                 -                    -                    -                         

36 Puducherry 96                      96                  0.2                   6.1                         215                      212                      2.8                     48.6                       311                 308                   3.1                    54.6                       

Total 35,240                34,562            137.6                5,587.8                    128,091                 124,713                 1,394.8               50,587.4                  163,331           159,275              1,532.4               56,175.2                  

Note: The report reflects unique count of lives at a State, Sector level

Geographical Distribution of Total Business
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ICICI PRUDENTIAL LIFE INSURANCE CO. LTD.

FORM L-25- (i) : Geographical Distribution Channel - Individuals - YTD Date :- June 30 ,2018

No. of 

Policies

No. of Lives  Premium (Rs 

crore) 

 Sum Assured 

(Rs crore) 

No. of Policies No. of Lives  Premium (Rs 

crore) 

 Sum Assured 

(Rs crore) 

No. of 

Policies

No. of Lives  Premium (Rs 

crore) 

 Sum Assured 

(Rs crore) 

1 Andhra Pradesh 360                    347                1.8                   80.7                       2,348                   2,284                   18.9                   646.3                      2,708              2,631                20.7                  727.0                      

2 Arunachal Pradesh 18                      18                  0.2                   2.5                         30                        30                        0.4                     6.0                         48                   48                     0.6                    8.4                         

3 Assam 258                    257                1.8                   27.4                       1,594                   1,573                   12.7                   229.0                      1,852              1,830                14.6                  256.4                      

4 Bihar 1,145                 1,123             7.4                   178.0                      2,756                   2,707                   22.4                   579.3                      3,901              3,830                29.8                  757.3                      

5 Chattisgarh 360                    356                2.2                   49.7                       1,457                   1,428                   9.8                     297.2                      1,817              1,784                11.9                  346.9                      

6 Goa 39                      37                  0.3                   7.1                         305                      295                      3.4                     76.2                       344                 332                   3.6                    83.3                       

7 Gujarat 1,192                 1,170             7.9                   298.2                      9,922                   9,753                   103.0                 3,118.3                   11,114            10,923              111.0                3,416.5                   

8 Haryana 117                    114                0.9                   29.8                       3,740                   3,690                   42.8                   1,160.0                   3,857              3,804                43.7                  1,189.8                   

9 Himachal Pradesh 91                      90                  0.7                   20.1                       763                      753                      6.7                     155.6                      854                 843                   7.4                    175.7                      

10 Jammu & Kashmir 76                      73                  0.6                   10.4                       516                      506                      4.5                     99.0                       592                 579                   5.0                    109.4                      

11 Jharkhand 545                    543                4.1                   89.5                       1,464                   1,444                   12.2                   284.3                      2,009              1,987                16.3                  373.8                      

12 Karnataka 3,424                 3,391             6.5                   231.9                      6,671                   6,472                   77.5                   2,266.5                   10,095            9,863                83.9                  2,498.4                   

13 Kerala 910                    910                5.2                   165.9                      5,288                   5,235                   63.9                   1,105.4                   6,198              6,145                69.1                  1,271.3                   

14 Madhya Pradesh 1,429                 1,392             6.1                   122.3                      3,930                   3,856                   29.4                   792.4                      5,359              5,248                35.5                  914.8                      

15 Maharashtra 8,939                 8,941             19.9                 1,137.2                   33,207                 33,051                 364.7                 15,170.1                 42,146            41,992              384.6                16,307.3                 

16 Manipur 86                      84                  0.4                   7.1                         369                      357                      2.3                     45.3                       455                 441                   2.8                    52.4                       

17 Meghalaya 26                      25                  0.2                   2.1                         101                      99                        1.1                     17.6                       127                 124                   1.3                    19.7                       

18 Mizoram -                    -                 -                   -                         25                        25                        0.8                     8.7                         25                   25                     0.8                    8.7                         

19 Nagaland 7                        7                    0.1                   0.8                         99                        95                        0.9                     9.9                         106                 102                   1.0                    10.8                       

20 Orissa 1,196                 1,178             7.0                   146.1                      2,941                   2,893                   24.3                   524.5                      4,137              4,071                31.3                  670.6                      

21 Punjab 53                      53                  0.2                   9.3                         4,176                   4,103                   33.6                   967.7                      4,229              4,156                33.8                  977.0                      

22 Rajasthan 1,178                 1,138             9.1                   272.7                      5,252                   5,097                   45.1                   1,373.1                   6,430              6,235                54.2                  1,645.8                   

23 Sikkim 24                      23                  0.1                   4.3                         101                      96                        0.9                     11.3                       125                 119                   1.1                    15.5                       

24 Tamil Nadu 5,238                 5,196             9.2                   272.2                      10,292                 9,919                   118.0                 2,466.5                   15,530            15,115              127.1                2,738.7                   

25 Telangana 383                    366                2.1                   148.5                      4,700                   4,587                   50.3                   1,857.4                   5,083              4,953                52.4                  2,005.9                   

26 Tripura 45                      46                  0.3                   6.1                         286                      284                      2.9                     37.1                       331                 330                   3.2                    43.2                       

27 Uttar Pradesh 1,354                 1,333             10.7                 234.5                      8,622                   8,488                   82.1                   2,159.5                   9,976              9,821                92.8                  2,394.0                   

28 UttraKhand 209                    208                1.4                   33.3                       1,020                   1,000                   9.1                     245.0                      1,229              1,208                10.5                  278.3                      

29 West Bengal 1,742                 1,701             12.0                 234.5                      7,652                   7,401                   81.6                   1,597.3                   9,394              9,102                93.6                  1,831.8                   

30 Andaman & Nicobar Islands -                    -                 -                   -                         -                       -                       -                    -                         -                 -                    -                    -                         

31 Chandigarh 23                      22                  0.1                   4.7                         1,157                   1,138                   12.6                   400.2                      1,180              1,160                12.8                  404.9                      

32 Dadra & Nagrahaveli -                    -                 -                   -                         -                       -                       -                    -                         -                 -                    -                    -                         

33 Daman & Diu -                    -                 -                   -                         -                       -                       -                    -                         -                 -                    -                    -                         

34 Delhi 198                    196                0.7                   24.4                       9,675                   9,329                   131.0                 2,973.4                   9,873              9,525                131.7                2,997.8                   

35 Lakshadweep -                    -                 -                   -                         -                       -                       -                    -                         -                 -                    -                    -                         

36 Puducherry 38                      38                  0.3                   6.3                         251                      245                      3.0                     44.9                       289                 283                   3.3                    51.2                       

Total 30,703           30,376        119.6           3,857                130,710           128,233           1,371.8          40,724.9            161,413      158,609        1,491.4         44,582.4            

Urban

(Individual ) 

Total Business

(Individual )

Geographical Distribution of Total Business

State / Union Territory

Rural

( Individual)



ICICI PRUDENTIAL LIFE INSURANCE CO. LTD.

FORM L-25- (i) : Geographical Distribution Channel - Individuals - Quarterly Date :- June 30 ,2019

No. of 

Policies

No. of Lives  Premium (Rs 

crore) 

 Sum Assured 

(Rs crore) 

No. of Policies No. of Lives  Premium (Rs 

crore) 

 Sum Assured 

(Rs crore) 

No. of 

Policies

No. of Lives  Premium (Rs 

crore) 

 Sum Assured 

(Rs crore) 

1 Andhra Pradesh 421                    405                2.5                   134.7                      2,087                   2,021                   19.1                   756.4                      2,508              2,426                22                     891                        

2 Arunachal Pradesh 24                      22                  0.2                   6.6                         58                        50                        0.6                     16.8                       82                   72                     0.82                  23.39                      

3 Assam 372                    365                2.2                   47.7                       1,595                   1,545                   13.5                   282.9                      1,967              1,910                15.69                330.65                    

4 Bihar 1,343                 1,312             8.5                   185.4                      3,543                   3,432                   29.1                   761.0                      4,886              4,744                37.59                946.37                    

5 Chattisgarh 423                    399                2.3                   74.3                       1,306                   1,254                   8.8                     313.7                      1,729              1,653                11.09                387.96                    

6 Goa 66                      63                  0.5                   11.7                       354                      344                      3.5                     78.7                       420                 407                   4.07                  90.43                      

7 Gujarat 1,103                 1,078             7.6                   303.6                      7,571                   7,392                   96.3                   2,582.3                   8,674              8,470                103.92              2,885.91                 

8 Haryana 130                    128                0.9                   26.0                       3,373                   3,298                   43.8                   1,253.0                   3,503              3,426                44.71                1,279.01                 

9 Himachal Pradesh 92                      93                  0.9                   16.9                       679                      674                      6.6                     130.0                      771                 767                   7.56                  146.91                    

10 Jammu & Kashmir 84                      82                  0.6                   12.7                       585                      572                      4.9                     98.6                       669                 654                   5.48                  111.23                    

11 Jharkhand 486                    471                3.7                   93.4                       1,401                   1,357                   12.4                   356.2                      1,887              1,828                16.15                449.60                    

12 Karnataka 2,345                 2,310             7.0                   247.9                      6,566                   6,347                   102.3                 2,752.3                   8,911              8,657                109.28              3,000.25                 

13 Kerala 780                    776                7.6                   173.2                      4,752                   4,668                   62.6                   1,216.0                   5,532              5,444                70.16                1,389.25                 

14 Madhya Pradesh 1,315                 1,267             6.2                   156.3                      3,538                   3,428                   27.1                   978.6                      4,853              4,695                33.37                1,134.96                 

15 Maharashtra 14,554               14,424           20.8                 2,367.7                   38,276                 37,566                 325.4                 23,053.0                 52,830            51,990              346.14              25,420.70               

16 Manipur 151                    144                0.8                   20.7                       385                      372                      2.7                     62.7                       536                 516                   3.55                  83.44                      

17 Meghalaya 31                      31                  0.3                   3.5                         154                      149                      1.4                     24.0                       185                 180                   1.69                  27.56                      

18 Mizoram 2                        1                    0.0                   0.4                         40                        38                        0.7                     8.5                         42                   39                     0.69                  8.87                       

19 Nagaland 36                      34                  0.2                   2.6                         146                      128                      1.1                     21.7                       182                 162                   1.24                  24.25                      

20 Orissa 1,612                 1,556             12.4                 243.4                      2,585                   2,541                   28.4                   561.7                      4,197              4,097                40.74                805.11                    

21 Punjab 58                      58                  0.3                   10.8                       3,620                   3,515                   32.7                   843.9                      3,678              3,573                33.06                854.74                    

22 Rajasthan 1,379                 1,265             10.2                 321.6                      4,821                   4,610                   46.5                   1,557.4                   6,200              5,875                56.71                1,878.93                 

23 Sikkim 24                      21                  0.2                   3.3                         76                        74                        0.6                     11.3                       100                 95                     0.74                  14.64                      

24 Tamil Nadu 4,130                 4,086             11.2                 327.2                      10,350                 9,998                   139.8                 2,920.0                   14,480            14,084              150.99              3,247.14                 

25 Telangana 447                    428                2.2                   186.2                      4,545                   4,370                   53.3                   2,052.7                   4,992              4,798                55.46                2,238.90                 

26 Tripura 64                      62                  0.3                   5.7                         273                      263                      1.8                     35.9                       337                 325                   2.14                  41.58                      

27 Uttar Pradesh 1,550                 1,512             11.5                 264.3                      7,774                   7,602                   88.1                   2,323.3                   9,324              9,114                99.64                2,587.62                 

28 UttraKhand 168                    164                1.6                   33.8                       756                      744                      7.9                     261.2                      924                 908                   9.41                  295.04                    

29 West Bengal 1,754                 1,710             13.2                 252.2                      7,201                   6,958                   84.4                   1,609.9                   8,955              8,668                97.68                1,862.11                 

30 Andaman & Nicobar Islands -                    -                 -                   -                         -                       -                       -                    -                         -                 -                    -                    -                         

31 Chandigarh 27                      27                  0.2                   4.3                         1,020                   992                      12.8                   394.7                      1,047              1,019                12.97                398.95                    

32 Dadra & Nagrahaveli -                    -                 -                   -                         -                       -                       -                    -                         -                 -                    -                    -                         

33 Daman & Diu -                    -                 -                   -                         -                       -                       -                    -                         -                 -                    -                    -                         

34 Delhi 173                    172                1.1                   43.5                       8,446                   8,199                   133.9                 3,220.4                   8,619              8,371                134.96              3,263.92                 

35 Lakshadweep -                    -                 -                   -                         -                       -                       -                    -                         -                 -                    -                    -                         

36 Puducherry 96                      96                  0.2                   6.1                         215                      212                      2.8                     48.6                       311                 308                   3.08                  54.65                      

Total 35,240           34,562        137.6           5,587.8              128,091           124,713           1,394.8          50,587.4            163,331      159,275        1,532.4         56,175.2            

Note: The report reflects unique count of lives at a State, Sector level

Geographical Distribution of Total Business

State / Union Territory
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Total Business

(Individual )



ICICI PRUDENTIAL LIFE INSURANCE CO. LTD.

FORM L-25- (i) : Geographical Distribution Channel - Individuals - Quarterly Date :- June 30 ,2018

No. of 

Policies

No. of Lives Premium (Rs 

crore)

Sum Assured 

(Rs crore)

No. of Policies No. of Lives Premium (Rs 

crore)

Sum Assured 

(Rs crore)

No. of 

Policies

No. of Lives Premium (Rs 

crore)

Sum Assured 

(Rs crore)

1 Andhra Pradesh 360                    347                1.8                   80.7                       2,348                   2,284                   18.9                   646.3                      2,708              2,631                20.7                  727.0                      

2 Arunachal Pradesh 18                      18                  0.2                   2.5                         30                        30                        0.4                     6.0                         48                   48                     0.6                    8.4                         

3 Assam 258                    257                1.8                   27.4                       1,594                   1,573                   12.7                   229.0                      1,852              1,830                14.6                  256.4                      

4 Bihar 1,145                 1,123             7.4                   178.0                      2,756                   2,707                   22.4                   579.3                      3,901              3,830                29.8                  757.3                      

5 Chattisgarh 360                    356                2.2                   49.7                       1,457                   1,428                   9.8                     297.2                      1,817              1,784                11.9                  346.9                      

6 Goa 39                      37                  0.3                   7.1                         305                      295                      3.4                     76.2                       344                 332                   3.6                    83.3                       

7 Gujarat 1,192                 1,170             7.9                   298.2                      9,922                   9,753                   103.0                 3,118.3                   11,114            10,923              111.0                3,416.5                   

8 Haryana 117                    114                0.9                   29.8                       3,740                   3,690                   42.8                   1,160.0                   3,857              3,804                43.7                  1,189.8                   

9 Himachal Pradesh 91                      90                  0.7                   20.1                       763                      753                      6.7                     155.6                      854                 843                   7.4                    175.7                      

10 Jammu & Kashmir 76                      73                  0.6                   10.4                       516                      506                      4.5                     99.0                       592                 579                   5.0                    109.4                      

11 Jharkhand 545                    543                4.1                   89.5                       1,464                   1,444                   12.2                   284.3                      2,009              1,987                16.3                  373.8                      

12 Karnataka 3,424                 3,391             6.5                   231.9                      6,671                   6,472                   77.5                   2,266.5                   10,095            9,863                83.9                  2,498.4                   

13 Kerala 910                    910                5.2                   165.9                      5,288                   5,235                   63.9                   1,105.4                   6,198              6,145                69.1                  1,271.3                   

14 Madhya Pradesh 1,429                 1,392             6.1                   122.3                      3,930                   3,856                   29.4                   792.4                      5,359              5,248                35.5                  914.8                      

15 Maharashtra 8,939                 8,941             19.9                 1,137.2                   33,207                 33,051                 364.7                 15,170.1                 42,146            41,992              384.6                16,307.3                 

16 Manipur 86                      84                  0.4                   7.1                         369                      357                      2.3                     45.3                       455                 441                   2.8                    52.4                       

17 Meghalaya 26                      25                  0.2                   2.1                         101                      99                        1.1                     17.6                       127                 124                   1.3                    19.7                       

18 Mizoram -                    -                 -                   -                         25                        25                        0.8                     8.7                         25                   25                     0.8                    8.7                         

19 Nagaland 7                        7                    0.1                   0.8                         99                        95                        0.9                     9.9                         106                 102                   1.0                    10.8                       

20 Orissa 1,196                 1,178             7.0                   146.1                      2,941                   2,893                   24.3                   524.5                      4,137              4,071                31.3                  670.6                      

21 Punjab 53                      53                  0.2                   9.3                         4,176                   4,103                   33.6                   967.7                      4,229              4,156                33.8                  977.0                      

22 Rajasthan 1,178                 1,138             9.1                   272.7                      5,252                   5,097                   45.1                   1,373.1                   6,430              6,235                54.2                  1,645.8                   

23 Sikkim 24                      23                  0.1                   4.3                         101                      96                        0.9                     11.3                       125                 119                   1.1                    15.5                       

24 Tamil Nadu 5,238                 5,196             9.2                   272.2                      10,292                 9,919                   118.0                 2,466.5                   15,530            15,115              127.1                2,738.7                   

25 Telangana 383                    366                2.1                   148.5                      4,700                   4,587                   50.3                   1,857.4                   5,083              4,953                52.4                  2,005.9                   

26 Tripura 45                      46                  0.3                   6.1                         286                      284                      2.9                     37.1                       331                 330                   3.2                    43.2                       

27 Uttar Pradesh 1,354                 1,333             10.7                 234.5                      8,622                   8,488                   82.1                   2,159.5                   9,976              9,821                92.8                  2,394.0                   

28 UttraKhand 209                    208                1.4                   33.3                       1,020                   1,000                   9.1                     245.0                      1,229              1,208                10.5                  278.3                      

29 West Bengal 1,742                 1,701             12.0                 234.5                      7,652                   7,401                   81.6                   1,597.3                   9,394              9,102                93.6                  1,831.8                   

30 Andaman & Nicobar Islands -                    -                 -                   -                         -                       -                       -                    -                         -                 -                    -                    -                         

31 Chandigarh 23                      22                  0.1                   4.7                         1,157                   1,138                   12.6                   400.2                      1,180              1,160                12.8                  404.9                      

32 Dadra & Nagrahaveli -                    -                 -                   -                         -                       -                       -                    -                         -                 -                    -                    -                         

33 Daman & Diu -                    -                 -                   -                         -                       -                       -                    -                         -                 -                    -                    -                         

34 Delhi 198                    196                0.7                   24.4                       9,675                   9,329                   131.0                 2,973.4                   9,873              9,525                131.7                2,997.8                   

35 Lakshadweep -                    -                 -                   -                         -                       -                       -                    -                         -                 -                    -                    -                         

36 Puducherry 38                      38                  0.3                   6.3                         251                      245                      3.0                     44.9                       289                 283                   3.3                    51.2                       

Total 30,703           30,376        119.6           3,857                130,710           128,233           1,371.8          40,724.9            161,413      158,609        1,491.4         44,582.4            

Geographical Distribution of Total Business

Sl.No. State / Union Territory

Rural

( Individual)

Urban

(Individual ) 

Total Business

(Individual )


